

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

#### **Aspen Corporation**



To:	Chuck Bowman		From:	Linda C. Freeman			
	Department of Adminis	tration					
	Purchasing Division, B	uilding #15					
	2019 Washington Stre	et, East					
	Charleston, WV 25305	-0130					_
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages:	23			_
Phone	304-558-2157		Date:	3-15-2011			_
Re:	Wayne Kisling Highwa	II & Pond	CC:	File			<b></b>
□ Urge	ent 🗆 For Review	☐ Please Cor	nment	□ Please Reply	🖾 Please F	Recycle	
• Com	ments:						year as
Buye	r;	CB-23			* \$2% 2017 2017	8% (\$ 1004)	
RFQ.	. NO.	DEP15305			10 12 200 3 v	7. S	
Bid C	Opening Date:	March 15, 2	2011	,		ບ້າ [	rieng Ligi
Bid C	pening Time:	1:30 PM			NOSIAL NOSIAL	- 1	Ó
						ميد	

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law, if the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

**\*709052150** 

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE MOVAMENTION OF THE SECOND



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

## Quotation

HEQUEST TO! DEP15305

	**	٠,
38 32 P/	\GE	·//:
	1	. 1
	1	1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 5.0.8 FREIGHTTERMS 01/30/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 CAT, NO AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE QUANTITY LINE JB 962-73 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL AND POND" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR DOLA, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON COL). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 02/17/11 0 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

55-06277 lala-00 l

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

**\*709052150** 

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



DOCZE

BIONATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

## Request for

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

RECONUMBER 1

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP: TEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNITPRICE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM PHILIPPI PROCEED TO LUMBERPORT AND FOLLOW RT. 20 NORTH TO THE DOLA AREA. TURN RIGHT ON TO BENNETTS RUN ROAD (CR 20/6) AND TRAVEL 0.8 MILE TO A SINGLE STORY HOUSE AND GARAGE ON THE LEFT WITH TAN VINYL SIDING. THE POND IS TO THE RIGHT OF THE HOUSE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 110, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 26305-0130 Quotation

DEP15305

7

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATERRIN	YED SSSSSS	3318383	SSSSTED	IMS OF SAL	£:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	900000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIPV	(A)332233	3880000000	2880000	******************************	O.B.	***********	56 000000		IGHTITEIR	WINDOWS
01/30/	2011	521	0000000000			100000000000000000000000000000000000000		(#18000000000000000000000000000000000000	**********	**********	00000000	807777460000		30,000	6990 699666 <u>8</u> 5		
BID OPENING DATE	Recognises	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	2011	BR 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	************	************	J	BID	OPE	NING	TIM	E (	01:	30PM	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
LINE	QL	ANTIT	<b>Y</b>	UOP	CAT NO		TEMNUN	/BEA			ŲΝ	ITPRICE				AMOUNT	
				E. F CE AF													
 				ICATI						<b>0</b> ,1,7,			•				
	NOTIC	F T	U BB	OCEED	. тц	דפ כח	NTDA	СΤ .	re T	מ ח	E DE	DEND	MED	ļ			
	WITHI	N 3	65 C	ALEND	AR DA	YS AF	TER	THE	NOT	ICE	TO	PROC	EED				
				UNL												•	
•	PROCE			CHASE	UKDE	K MIT	L BE	CUI	421D	EKE	טא עג	LICE	10				
			~~~					B. L		_ ,	,	<b>M</b> M.42		_			
				CEL T													
	NOTIC	E T	O TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE	MAT	ERI	ALS	OR	WORK	MANS	HIP				
				OF A									FORM				
	HEREI		<b>9</b> 1 L		1100	3 01	11112	B1 <i>D</i>	MND		14 3 KA	CI					
	MAGE	DAT	EC.	THE C	01704	OTOD.	on c		ስ Li જ to		.an a		D 4 14				
				F THE													
	RATES	AS	EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR HA	RRIS	ON	COUN								
				INIA WAGE	1	L	-		•	RN.	IFCT.	)					
				Ì							•			ŀ			
	ARBIT	RAT	ION:	ANY PAYM	REFE	RENCE	S MA	DE	TO A	RB]	TRAT	ION	OR				
	REQUI	RED	BY	STATE	LAW	CONT	CAINE	DI	POR N TH	IS	CONT	RACT		1			
				ERICA									NTS				
	PERIA	* T N I	NG 7	נאד פו	.S CO1	HRAC	ARE	, HE	KEBY	DE	LETE	D.					
				PENSA													
	A CEF	RTIF	ICAT	FRC	M WOF	RKERS	, COI	1PEN	SATI	אסו	IF S	SUCCE	SSFU	L.			
1				TEMS		ED BI	€LOW	WIL	L BE	' A	REQU	JIREN	ENT				
	OF TH	IS	CON	RACT	:												
	(XX)	INS	SURAI	VCE: S	UCCES	SFUL	VENI	oor	SHAL		FURNI	ISH F	ROOF	.			•
		\$000000	8000000			VERSES						99, 99,000	(A. C. (A. (A. (A. (A. (A. (A. (A. (A. (A. (A		*************		S 100 00 S
SIGNATURE		والمحمد الموجود ومي	erent autolopide	**************************************	on the second	en e		TELEP		46 X 364		eresse issocial	DA	NTE	***************************************		
TITLE			[	FEIN							A	DDRES:	S CHAN	GES.	TO BE N	OTED A	OVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Hequest Tol
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP15305

304-558-2157

CHUCK BOWMAN

**\*709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

				ř
DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
01/30/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 03/15		BID		L:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	TEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
OF COMMERCI	AL GENERAL LI	ABILITY INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO	
		NLESS OTHERWIS		
THE BID DOC	UMENTS, THE M	THUOMA MUMINII	OF INSURANCE	
COVERAGE RE	QUIRED IS \$25	0,000.		
<u> </u>			·	
l l			FUL VENDOR SHALL	1
l '			ISK INSURANCE IN	
AN ANUGNI E	WOAL TO ITOR	OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	
<b>.</b>	1 1 1.			
(XX) BONDS:	FIVE PERCEN	IT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	-
			IRGINIA, SHALL BE	
			THE SUCCESSFUL	
1			E BOND AND LABOR	/
l ·			F THE CONTRACT.	
			CERTIFIED CHECK	1
		REDIT, OR BOND	O BUSINESS IN TH	
	ST VIRGINIA.		REDIT SUBMITTED	
		NLY BE ALLOWED		
UNDER \$100,		AL OR BUSINESS		
	IN LIEU OF TH	HE 5% BID BOND,		
BOND, OR LA	BOR AND MATER	RIAL BOND.		
		A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMENT	
i l	ESSFUL VENDOR	_	DE A KEQUIKENENI	
	LIGOT OL VERDO			
REV. 11/00		·		
********	******	××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××	************	
		<b></b>		
1		ION FORM OMB #1		
1	1 1	/2013) IS ATTAC Form to obtain		
		YOUR ELIGIBILI	<u> </u>	
CONTRACTOR.			ER 30 CFR 874.16	
SIGNATURE	SCE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS DATE	
		TELEFROITE		
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGI	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

:304-763-4591

# 7/ 23

SIGNATURE

TITLE

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP15305

E

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

D 6 C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNITPRICE IF THE DRIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PHL 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Aspen Corporation. CONTRACTORS NAME: WV 000653 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPILICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEIN

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for AFOINUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ICHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

**\*709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR.

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 03/15/2011 01:30PM QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MAITERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK ! FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) | DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

;304-763-4591

# 9/ 23

Quotation

DEP15305

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN - 304-558-2157

MOGZAK

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ED	ĵ.	ERMS OF SA	E		SHIP	/IA				0,Н				EIGHTÉTI	вис
01/30/													]			
BID OPÉNING DATE:	Disconnection (Co.	03/15	/2011	7566hananaacccc	nanananananan	o in included	В	ID	OPEN	ING	TIM	Ē	01	:30Pi	1	30.00.00.00.00.00
UNE	QU/	ANTITY	UOP	CAT.		ITEM NU	VIEER			υмг	TPRICE				AMQU	NT
3103155318653953530303030303030	250000000000000000000000000000000000000	*************	0.00 0000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	100100000000	010000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000	0000000000	.0000003443	96366666		1900-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-	30000000000000000000000000000000000000
	AT IT	S FYPE	NSF.	1									ļ			
	<u> </u>	(C)		ONE-Y	EAR (	GUARA	NTFF	PE	RION	SHA	111	пот	BE			
	CONST		S BEIN													
			R WORK								,	·				
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	s coi	NCERN	IING	REV	EGET	ATIC	ON M.	AY )	BË∣			
			INED I		TEC	HNICA	L SP	ECI	FICA	10IT	1S					
	CONTA	INED P	EREIN.	}	1											
	(3)	TERMIN	ATION:		ŀ											
	``		THIS		ACT I	MAY F	BE CA	NCE	LLED	IN	wHa	LE (	DR			
	IN PA		WRITIN										```			
	WITHO	UT PRE	JUDICE	TO A	NY O	THER	RIGH	O TI	R RE	MEDY	Y IT	MA'				
	HAVE,	PROV:	DED TH	<b>АТ ТН</b>	E CO	NTRAC	CTOR	IS	GIVE	N N	OT L	ESS		,		
	THAN	THIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS	WRIT	TEN N	ITOI	CE,	(DEI	LIVE	RED	BY			
	TO TE	PATNAT	IAIL, R	ETURN	REC	EIPT	REQU	JEST	ED)	OF :	INTE	NT				
	io ie,	KULINA	=						<u> </u>							
	(4)	IT SHA	L BE	THE R	ESPO	NSIBI	(LIT)	of	THE	SUC	CCES	SFU	Ĺ			
	VENDO			}									_			
		CA										AWH	YS			
	PERMI	TS FOR	ALL T	RANSF	ORTA	NOIT	OF E	QUI	PMEN	T A	ND					
	MATER		O AND													
	DEDMT	(B) Te ne	RELATE	IN AN				IOTK	ED C	UNS	IRUC	TIO	N	ļ		
	PERMI	13 01	KLCATE	0 302	7 6 6	rii i S	•					•				
	(5)	TECHN:	CAL SF	ECIFI	CATI	ONS:										
			. WORK													
	ACCOR	DANCE	WIXTH 7	HE SF	ECIF	ICAT	ZNOI	PRE	PARE	D F	OR T	HE				
			OF TH	∥E "₩#	YNE	KISL	ING H	4ICH	IWAL L	AN:	D Po	ייםאו		!		
1	PROJE		CO ABI	7 100	D.B. 2.2		i i ku ku s		5%		Fra 2175 2477 4 4					1
	AND	े के किया है। जिल्लाहरू	ECS ARE	TINC	ハドロド	AIED C AND	מבאן	ידרת! עד ב	TONE	לבא יוד	EKEN	ICE	<b>5</b> 17			
	MADE	PROPE	RLY A P	ART	HI AN	IS C	ONTRI	ACT.	LNA	. <u> </u>	NOTO	A M. Sts	OF.			
			S AS PI		1			-	L .							
			MENTAL													
	(6)	PAYME	INA STI	о сомя	LETI	ON:										
	1		(S)	SOUSEPA	VERSES	DEFOR	TERMS'	ND:cr	NDITION	S1890000000		(S)(S)(S)(S)	00000000	91901900000	2003000000	in a second
SIGNATURE					nuterview (	гонгововон (3)	TELEPH		OAMAAHMIN	ee 1965 (1666)		<u>- (40)</u> 000000 [1	DATE	organical designation		re 1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990)(1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990)(1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990)(1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (1990 (199
TITLE	····		FEIN	<del></del>												<u> </u>
···			ł						ŀ	AD	DRES	s chai	NGES	TO BE	NOTED	ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for AFFONUMBER

DEP15305

PAGE

SECOND PROPERTY OF THE SECOND PROPERTY OF THE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**%709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

304-763-4573

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOS FREIGHTTERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 03/15/2011 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LING THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW. NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FLEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

;304-763-4591

ADDRESS COARESCONDENCERO ARIENTION OF

# 11/ 23

**DEP15305** 

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709052150 304~763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	, IED	TERMS OF GAL	E	SH	PVA		F.Q.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
01/30/		/IE /0011							
LINE	QUANTII	/15/2011 v uop	CAT	ITEM:	NOWGER	OPENI	NG TIME	<u> </u>	: 30 PM
								3(38)33(33)	
•		OR HIGHWA OR COOLIN EQUIPMENT SUCH PROJ STATE OF SOLICITED	G OR V , OR ECTS, WEST	VENTILA THE SUPI PURSUAI VIRGINI/	TING PLAN PLY OF AN NT TO A C A FOR WHI	TS OR D MAT ONTRA CH BI	COTHER CERIALS F ACT WITH DS WERE	=OR	·
		"STEEL PR SHAPED, D FABRICATE PROCESSED SUCH OPER HEARTH, B BESSEMER	RAWN, D OR ( BY A ATION: ASIC	EXTRUDI THERWI: COMBIN, S, FROM DXYGEN,	ED, FORGE SE SIMILA ATION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC	D, CARLY F TWO C DE BY FURN	AST, PROCESSED OR MORE ( THE OPE NACE,	D, OR	
	C.	"UNITED S AMERICA A OR INSULA UNITED ST	ND IN	CLUDES .	ALL TERRI	TORY	CONTIN	ENTAL THE	
	WRIT	DIRECTOR ING, AUTH						IN	
	Α.	THE COST EXCEED ON TOTAL CON HUNDRED I GREATER. COST IS T DELIVERED	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF O COST O S (\$2,5 HE PURP LUE OF	NE PERCEN R TWO THO 00.00), W OSES OF T THE STEEL	T (.: USAN) HICHI HIS S	L%) OF T O FIVE EVER IS SECTION,	HÈ	
	В.	THE DIRECT DETERMINE NOT PRODUCT QUANTITY	S THA CED I OR OT	T SPECI N THE U HERWISE	FIED STEE NITED STA ARE NOT	L MATES	TERIALS IN SUFFI DNABLY		,
SIGNATURE			SEE AE	verse side po	REFINS AND CO	NOITIONS		DATE	
TITLE		FEIN					ADDRESS	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TOOKE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15305

PAGE

\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCES (OF A DIENTION OF \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FO.B. EREIGHTTERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, NO LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT3 AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASIONABLIE. SUCH COST IS UNRELASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED DNLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TITLE

DEP15305

Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDHESSIOGHRESPONDENCES(O/ATMENIKONO). CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHTTERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, LINE QUANTITY TEM NUMBER\*\* AMOUNT UNITERICE PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STAITE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE FEIN



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

<u>DEP15</u>305

STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAIN		TE	IMS OF SAL	E 🍩		HIPWA			F01	B.		FREIGHTITERMS
01/30/ BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2011			***************************************	BID	OPE	NING T	IME	01	:30PM
LINE	14844708486666	VTITY	VOP	CAT NO	)TEI	M.NUMBER			UNIT			AMOUNT
	OPENIN	G DATE	•									
•	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOO UM THA NG A B	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D.REG DOCUM TH ISSUE	D BE FOULATION ENT SHA E ONLY D FOR	STATE NS THA ALL AL EXCEP THE SO	PUR T AP SO A TION LE P	CHA PLY PPL MA URP	SING I TO TH Y TO A Y BE F	DIVISI KE An For An	ON.	
	EXHIBI											
					RE	QUISIT	ION	ΝΟ.	: .DEF	P15309	3	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						-	
·	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT ADE TH	E NECE	SSAR		EVISI			
·	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:					Ĭ.		•	•	
	NO. I	<i>y</i>	1 K	ece	red	_						
	NO. 2	• • • • • •										
	NO. 3											
	NO. 4								•			
	NO. 5		.									
				E CAL	URE TO USE FOR	REJEC	HOITS	OF	BIDS		THE	
SIGNATURE				see ai	VERSESIDE		AND CC	ודוסאל	ons		DATE	
TITUE		<u>1</u>	EIN		<del></del>						<u> </u>	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TITLE

Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15305

MANAGORIA SE SE COLO EN LA COLO E CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

**¥709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED SS	ΤĖΑ	MS OF SAL	É		SHIP VIA			FOB.		FREIGH	TERMS	
01/30/: BID OPENING DATE:	2011							_					
910001070101000000100000000000000000000	Maria Care Service	03/15/	7,000,000,000,000	888 <del>- A 11</del> 8881		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	(10000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u>OPENINO</u>	5555555555666555566555556	01;	30PM	888888	in the second
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	OAT NO	ITE	M NUMBI	(P)	U	NITPRICE		AM	OUNT	
·												-	
	SEPPE C	MUSI Entatt	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTA.	ND TI	HAT AN	Y VERBA	AL RING ANY	,			
	ORAL D	ISCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN	VEN)	יי של ט פיאסכ	REPRESE	ENTATIVE	s			
ļ	AND AN	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS N	OT B	INDING	. ONLY	/ THE				
	INFORM	ATION	ISSUE	DIN	WRITIN	G AN	DADDE	D TO TI	IE				
ĺ	SPECIF	TCALLO	7 2 64	AN U	FFICIA:	L AD	MUUUNAU	IS BI	ADING.	-			
			Mari	٠.	Dan	•					-		
	* • • • • •			ر رج	Tacket	<b>?</b> 2	• • • • •	SIGNATU	JRE				
	! 		1-15	Den	Corpo	rat	אנוצו	COMPANY					
•			,,,,,	,				COMPAN	Ţ				
	• • • • •				3/1	5. 1.24	<i>!!</i>	DATE					
	REV. 1	1/06											
	KEV, I	1/ 70									-		
				тои	ICE								
	A CTON		MUGT	nr 0		· ~ ~ ~	-						
ľ	A STEN	ED BID	FIUSI	BE S	ORMIII	בט ני	U:	1					
	α	EPARTM	ENT 0	F ADM	INISTR	ATIO	N						
		URCHAS		IVISI	ОИ			!			•		
		UILDIN 1019 WA		TON S	TDEET	E V C	т						
		HARLES			5305-0		•			.			
	THE BI	D SHOU	l.D. CO	NTAIN	ZTHT	INFO	RMATIO	N ON T	HE FACE	UE			
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY	TON	BE CON	SIDERE	D:	٠.			
•		•											
	SEALED	מזא ו					•				•		
	BUYER:				CB-23	•							
			1	seere	i Verse side	KORTER	MS AND CO	 NDITIONS		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		*********	100000
SIGNATURE							LEPHONE			DATE	en e en		4 04 04 18

**\*709052150** 

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

## Request for

STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P DEP15305

SSESPAGES 197

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES COVARIENTION OF STREET

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DANIELS WV 25832 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UOP LINE QUANTITY TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT RFQ. NO.: DEP15305 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-763-4591 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2400 Kitter Drive PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Linda Freeman THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15305 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

## Wayne Kisling Highwall and Pond DEP15305

15

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE
	DANIELS, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	מט	IT PRICE	1	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Total Bid)		LS	\$	10,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	8,000,00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	2,500.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		LS	68	15,000.00
4.1	980	LF	Temporary Fencing	\$	5.00	\$	4,900.00
4.2	1	ĒΑ	16' Farm Gate	\$	600.00	55	600.00
4.3	25	TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	\$	26.00	\$	650.00
4.4	345	TN	Access Road Stone	\$	26.00	\$	8,970.00
5.0	2,125	LF	Silt Fence Sediment/Erosion Control	\$	4.25	\$	9,031.25
5.1	1	EA	Stone Construction Entrance	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
5.2	2	EA	Stone Check Dams	\$	250.00	\$	500.00
6.0	1.90	AC	Revegetation (Pond Site)	\$	2,150.00	\$	4,085.0
6.1	3.60		Revegetation (Embankment Borrow Site)	\$	2,150.00	\$	7,740.00
7.0	192	LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel (Channel A)	\$	52,00	\$	9,984.0
7,1	169	LF	8' Grouted Riprap Channel (Channel B)	\$	68,00	\$	11,492.0
7.2	730	LF	6' Grass Lined Channel (Channel C)	\$	6,00	\$	4,380.0
7.3	2	EA	Splash Pad	\$	250.00	\$	500.0
7.4	40	L.F.	18" HDPE Culvert	\$	40.00	\$	1,600.0
8.1	18,500		Unclassified Excavation	\$	5.85	\$	108,225.0
8.2	7,000		Shot Rock Fill	\$	28.00	\$	196,000.0
11.1	150	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	\$	57.00	\$	8,550.0
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	\$	18.00	\$	360.0
		7					
	*********	<b>3888888888</b>		****			
<b>********</b>				***			
			TOTAL			22	
****		***********				<b>88</b>	
PHONOCO.						\$	415,067,2

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-00
City: Daniel State: WY Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573
City: Daniels State: Let Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins@aspen-gulf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3/15/11 Dennie Adhan President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



Parent Entity'
(248573) Aspen Corporation

#### All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shambolder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
President	(248574) Donnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Shareholder	(248575) Ronnie L Adklus	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnio L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Trenanter	(24B573) Ronnie L Adkina		1/1/1982	

l of I

**\*709052150** 

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

;304-763-4591

2/ 23



SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

## **Hequest for**

	₩	2/
<i>ie</i> .38 <b>₽</b> /	QE.	6.000
	1	

NTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

::::	: ADL	PESS C	PRESPON	DENCE	TO AT	JiE
H	ICK	BOWM	AN			
n	55	こりゅうし	<b>5</b> /			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TERMS 02/28/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 03/15/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PAICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL & POND PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 02/17/2011, AS ATTACHED. THE BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 03/15/2011 AT 1:30 PM. JΒ 962-73 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15305 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: \*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE POR TERMS AND CONDITIONS injergggygjulaki DATE 3-15-2011

	Agency DEP# 15305
	REQ.P.O#
BID BO	DND
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 250 of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a con Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	832 as Principal, and <u>Cincinnati Insurance</u> poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the panel sum of 5% of bld wall and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our land truly to be made.	(\$ 5% OI DIO ) for the payment of which,
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto Wayne Kisling Highwall and Pond DEP 15305 County)	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
(b) It said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter in hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation afforce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Ofwalve notice of any such extension.	old or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the all be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surely for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event, as that the obligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no bligee may accept such bid, and said Surely does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto so	•
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these prese 15th day of March 2011	ms to be signed by their proper officers, this
'rincipal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
	(Neme of Principal)  (Must be President or
	. Vice President) (Title)
urety Corporate Seel	Cincinnati Insurance Company (Namo of Surely)
	Bunda Anuffer

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be effixed, a power of attorney must be affached.

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

#### Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and Jawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect;

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and scaled and certified by certificate so executed and scaled shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company,"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be scaled with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER CTI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the scal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no application date. Section 147,03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and scal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

day of March, 2011

THE BID.

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, Donie Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-10-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
By: Donnie Adkins
Title: President
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of March 201
By Commission expires 8-14-2015
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC SPAI) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NINDA C. ERFEMAN
ASPEN CONTOUR (Notary Public)  DANIELD, WY 25032
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AND THE
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

;304-763-4591

RFQ No	De	EP15305
RFQ No		<u>- 1 1 2 2 0 3 </u>

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

acknowledges the information in this amount and its area.
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name:
Authorized Signature:Date:Date:
State of
county of Kaf to-wit:  March 120 2011
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of
My Commission expires
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Sind C. Thamas
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION